Government of West Bengal Office of the Executive Engineer Urban Drainage Division

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Jalasampad Bhawan (4th floor) Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091

Corrigendum No. 1

[Circulated vide this office Memo No Memo No. 1T-1/987/1(25) Dated: 11.06.2019]

In partial modification of Notice Inviting Tender No-1/U.D.D. of 2019-20, the following changes have been made due to unavoidable circumstances. This is for wide circulation.

The amount put to tender and Earnest money against Sl.No.8, 11 & 12 to be read follows.

SI.		To be read as		In place of	
No		Amount put to tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Amount put to Tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money(Rs.)
	8	3,45,848.00	6,917.00	3,78,846.00	7,577.00
	11	37,261.00	932.00	90,000.00	1,800.00
	12	63,194.00	1580.00	95,000.00	1,900.00

All other terms and conditions of the said N.I.T. will remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer Urban Drainage Division.

Dated: 12.06.2019

Memo No. 1T-1/996/1(25)

Copy forwarded for information and having displayed in the NOTICE BOARD.

- 1. Hon'bl Sabhadhipati, North 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad, Barasat, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. Hon'bl Sabhadhipati, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad, Alippore, Kolkata 700 027.
- The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I. & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 4. The Chief Engineer (D&R and Centrel), I. & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 5. The Chief Engineer (South), I. & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 7. The Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 8. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 9. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-I, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091.
- 11. The Director, Information & Cultural Affairs Department, Govt. of West Bengal, Writers' building, Block –I (5th floor), Kolkata -700001, With the request to upload the said N.I.T. in the state portal www.banglarmukh.gov.in(enclo.soft.copy))
- 12. The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No. I, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No. II, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091.
- 14. The Executive Engineer, Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- The Executive Engineer, Suburban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091.
- The Executive Engineer, Magrahat Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091.
- 17. The Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 18. The Executive Engineer, Howrah Irrigation Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 19. The Executive Engineer, Public Relation-cum-Statistical Cell, I. & W. Deptt., Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091. He is requested to upload the said NIT in the website of I. & W. Deptt. (enclo. Soft copy).
- The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. I, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091.
- 21. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. II, Madhyamgram, North 24 Parganas.
- 22. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. III, Khardah, North 24 Parganas.
- 23. Estimating Section, Urban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 24. Accounts Section, Urban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 25. NOTICE BOARD, Urban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.

Executive Engineer Urban Drainage Division